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- / ’ DEPARTMENT OF
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OFFICE OF WE
cok JLLER OF THE TREASURY

Prairie Region

CANADA

278 Grain Exchange Bldg.
Winnipeg, Manitoba.
February 1, 1949,

NITIAL ! Flle 202-H15-2
S 576-5 (Treas.)

Mr. W. Lauchlan,

Chief Treasury Officer,
Dept. of Mines & Resources,
Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa, Ont,

Dear Sir:

re: Cost Plus Contract for Demolition of 0l4
Residence and Construction of New Residence
for Principal at Residential Sechool, Brandon,

Man, E.C, Higgens - Contractor
Audit Report for Progress Claims 1 to 4- $13,823.45

The audit of Progrese Claims Nos. 1 to 4, inclusive,
has been completed at the contractor's Brandon office, and
my report on same is submitted as follows:

Payrolls and Payroll Charges

Hours worked, hourly rates and labour classifications
as disclosed on payrolls were compared with corresponding
information contained in a day-book or dliary, which the
Contractor informed me had been written up from the workmen's
time sheets. Workmen's daily time sheets were not available
for my inspection., The Contractor explained that these had
been destroyed.

Payrolls have been checked as to mathematical accuracy.
Hourly rates for the various labour classifications have been
formally approved by Rev, 0.B, Strapp.

An excerpt from letter dated February 3, 1948, from
Rev, 0.B. Strapp addressed to Treasury Auditor J.W, Thomson,
reads as follows:

"For my own satisfaction I have been checking the work
as it has proceeded and am satisfied that the workmanship and
all materials are up to standard., I have made periodic checks
as to the number of men employed on the Jjob and find this has
agreed with the payroll submitted by Mr. Higgens."

The following diserepancies are noted:
Overcharges re error n extensions d additions

Clainm No. 1 «70
4
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“Mr.' W. Lauechlan...... (2)

Payrolls and Payroll Charges (eont'd.)
Overcharges re W.C,.B, Assegsments

Claim No. 1. $10.86
" 2 3.69
" z 2.26

o 4 2.72
522,2;
The ad justment in respect of overcharge on W.C.B.
Assessments is because the rate of assessment may apply only

to that portion of gross wages not in excess of rate of
$2000.00 per year for 1947, and $2500.00 per year for 1948,

It is noted that all payrolls bear the approval
signature of Rev. 0.B., Strapp.

The contractor has omitted to claim for the company
portion of unemployment insurance. This was pointed out to
him, and I understand will be included in a future claim
supported by debit note containing details of the charge:

Equipment Rentals

There was no segregation of equipment rentals in the
claims as submitted, such cost being ineluded together with
that of materials and expenses.

There is tabulated below all charges covering equi
rentals included in these claims, as fol%ows: € equipment

Contractor's Truck for hauling debris - $1.00 per hr.(C ‘
Bull-dozer - Rented from Ron Clark - 6,00 p: "r.( laim#l)
Air Compressor " " W.W.Campbell - 3,50 " n " ¥4

Formal approvals have been obtained from Rev. 0.B. Stra
covering rental of this equipment at the rates as shown. ”

H!torials, Expenses, etec.

Charges as taken up in claims have been compared with
suppliers' invoices, all of which bear the approval signature
of Rev. 0.B., Strapp.

Extensions and additions have been checked. and t
deseriptions serutinized. ' material

There have been no small tools charged in materials and
expenses costs.

An error is noted as follows: re Claim No. 1.

Wade an2 Sons Ltd., - Inzoice amount (as corrected) $747.80
4

" as claimed) 674.30

Difference - Undercharge - re error in addition $ _13.50
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",J W. Lauchlan....

Sub-Contract Ch &

There was no segregation of sub-contraoct charges in the
claims as originally submitted, such cost having been included

in that of ™materials and experses™,

Tabulated below are sub-contract charges that have been
included in Claims 1 to 4.

Plumbing only - Neale, Stothard & Chapman $705.35
Plastering - W. Smith and T. Ryles 502.90

Confirmation of approval of the sub-letting of the piumbing
and plastering hewve been obtained fvom Rev, 0.,B. Strapp, as follows:

Pinsrht e ofby o Mevr g Shodsadac L cbampbeand &3—LL650
Plastering - W. Smith and T. Ryles 502.90

The main contract does not make provision for any hold-back,
either in respeet of the prime contractor or the sub-contractors.

Contractor's Fee

It 18 noted that an amount of $800.00 has been taken up
out of a total allowable fee of $1,200.00. Such portion of fee
as taken up on face of progress certificates has been unsupported

by Bontractor's deblit notes.

The expenditure (as adjusted) exclusive of fee, amounts to
$13,070.82, as compared with a total estimated cost of $15,200.00,
indicating work has been somewhat more than four fifths completed.

General

No statutory declaration has been filed by the Contractor
as to payment of wages and settlement of accounts with suppliers.

It has been arranged that an audit of liquidation of suech
charges will be undertaken prior to accepting any further progress
claim, and that a statutory declaration will be attached to the
next claim, which will also reflect the adjustments as brought
ouft in this audit.

A summary of discrepancies noted is set out below:

Claim No, 1 Overcharges Undercharges

Undercharge on Invoice - Wade & Sons Ltd. $ 713.50

Overcharge re payroll error .30
. " W.C.B.Agsessments 10.86

Claim No, 2.

Overcharge re W,C,B, Assessments

Claim No. 3.

Overcharge re W.C.B. Assessments

Claim No. 4.

Overcharge re W.C,B, Assessments
" " errors in Payroll
extensions and additions

Net Undercharge

$ 13.50

FEgnapany
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Mr. We Tauchlan. ...

general (Cont'd.)

T have now been advised by Reverend O0.B. Strapp that
the sub-contract tender from Neale, Stothard and Chapman in
the amount of %1,226.30, as originally submitted to Mr. Higgens,
was withdrawn, as changes were made in the suggested equipment
and location of drains, ete. I understand a revised estimate

srom this firm is being submitted as soon as poseible, and
confirmation of approval of che revised tender will be given

at that time.

Certificate

In acecordance with the above arnd subject to the extent
of my exemination and exceptlons mentioned, I report that in
my opinion the claims Nos. 1 to 4, totalling $13,823.45, as
shown above, are supported by proper documentary evidence and

are in accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract.

Sheppard,
t Supervisor.

Approved:

H.G, Charltony;
Regional Administrator.

- . \ QAC
FEB 2 4 194%
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. copy 202-H15-2
| COST INSPECTION AND AUDIT DIVISION
Of fice of the
Comptroller of the Treasury

375 Wellington Sgreet,
Ottawa, Ontario
March 1, 1949,

Chief Treasury Officer

Indian Affairs Branch

Department of Mines & Resources

Room 504, Booth Building,

165 Sparks Street,

Ottawa, Ontario

Dear Sir: Re: Demolition of old residence and conatructi:g of
a new one at Residential School,Brandon,Manitooa

___HKE.C.Higgens = Contractor R A Lt

We enclose herewith, in duplicate, a consolidation of
progress claims No. 1 to 4 for the amount of $15,870.,82 in
connection with the project noted above which was submitted
by ®.C.Higgens - Contractor, This claim is 3upportag by
one set of payrolls and invoices and has attached thereto
two copies of our Cost Auditor's report.

You will kindly note that the consolidated claims _
indicate a balance of $47.30 owing to the Contractor., Thia
is due to a number of errors in the original claims which
were uncovered as the result of our audit of these cla;ms.'
petails of these errors are fully explained in our Auditor’'s

raport.

We would like to bring to your attention also the fact
that no statutory declaration has been filed by the Contractor
to cover the payment of rates and the settlement of accounts
with suppliers.

Sub ject to the comments contained in our Cost Auditor's
report we are approving the consolidated claias,

Yours truly,

F.T.Shearns
*for Director®

Indian Affairs.

(RG 10, Volume 6257, file §76-5, part 10)
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IM Traaﬂ -
DEPARTMENT OF y v e 3/4/1 o

.lND RESOURCES
Jﬁ.ql

B CANADA

TREASURY OFFICE

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Ottawa, March 4, 1949.

MEMORANDUM: COL. NEARY,
T

Demolition of o0ld residence and construction of
new one for Principal, Brandon Residential School,

E:C-Hig‘gal - gmuﬁg !2:. e B— - —

You have already dealt with Progress Payments
Nos, 1 to 4 in connection with the above-~noted project which
to date amounts to $13,870.82. Payment of all four claims,
however, was made without the benefit of inspection by our
Audit Division,

Enclosed please find a consolidation of the four
claims which has now been received from our auditors, and,
as you will note, the sum of $47.30 is still owing the
contractor., This claim, after being dealt with by your office,
should flow to us for payment in the usual manner,

I gather from the file there is still a consider~-
able amount of work to be done on this project and no doubt
further applications for progress payments which you will
receive will be duly audited by our resident accountant in

Winnipeg.

Indian Affairs RO 1¢
lan Affairs. (Re 10, Volume 6257, file 570~5, part 10)
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REQUISITION FOR CHEQUE

TO BE USED FOR ADVANCES OR A'JTHORIZED PAYMENTS FOR
4 WHICH THERE ARE NO ACCOUNTS

DEPARTMENT........... Minennndﬁosouroal o FTRTUUG. Ty o it ovssvcrusn

BRANGH ... ... 40dl anarruiro DATE‘?t‘huarchlglf?

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE FOR THE ISSUE OF THE FOLLOWING CHEQUE OR CHEQUYXS; -
==

¢ - — R
s e s~ —e——— - e e e — i

CHEQUE No. IN FAVOUR OF

E.C. Higgens, Esq.,
Brandon, Mnn{toba.

PLLASE SEND CHEQUE BY ALR

1
IR EREm——. ——
STATE BELOW, WITH DETA'LS IN EVERY CASE,

WHEYHER (a) STANDING ADVANCE, (b)) ADVANCE FOR SPECIFIC JOURNEY —
ESTIMATING NUMBER OF DAYS, (¢) OTHER ACCOUNTABLE ADVANCE, OR (d) AUTHORIZED PAYMENT.

e —

D e —

— — = am e e —

Statenent attached from Cost Auditor
should have been pald to the contractor on progress payments 1
wes $513.8

70,32, We have slreeady peid $13,823.45, and the sbove balsnce

is, therefore, due, Erection of this bullding axkgu-iﬁgiatir:" tgt%,
B — T e 1 17 ST TN ) L
516

“
.'.?1 = m— e
132191 . et | v ENG: NG i 99

S ——— it i

ALLOTMENT ...

\ SUB-ALLOTMENT ...

—_——— — —r = e — e

e S ——

! CERTIFY THAT THIS APPLICATION 1S MADE UNDER THE REQUISITE AUTHORITY, AND THAT THE EXPENDITURE 1S
NECESSARY IN THE INTERESTS OF THE PuBLIC SERVICE.

L]

. UW”“““”"‘“C“
l_u"

" TREASURY OFFIGE APPROVAL . DEPUTY HEAD

A - " ad en e - . Y . .
Indian Affairs. (Rg 10, Volume 6257, file 5705, part 10)
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The -Indian Resivential School <)

Fhone 20838

THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

RCES
DEPARTNENT OF MINES AND RESOU REV. O. 8, STRAPP, PRINCIPAL

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Col.B.F.Neary. M&arch 1.1949.
Supt. Education.

Indian Affairs Branch.

Ottawa. ont.

Dear Sir;

] am submi tting herewith the plans and
gpecifications Just received from The Maple Leaf
Construc tion Coy. of Winnipeg.

The excavation and all concrete work has been planned
and checked by the engineer of the Pearson Construction
Co. who are at present engsaged on several very large
contracts in the city of Brandon and are very well
egquipped for this work.

I hope that it will be possible to proceed with the

wWork a8 soon a8 the frost is out of the ground as we

are severely handicapped and find it absolutely impossible
t0 maintain sanitsry conditions for our milking cattle
under the present circumstances.

f
L

./,;_ ‘ f(t/' /W /.7’/ Yours truly,

¥

v ld (lave e F>mre ﬂ}dé” 7
4.7

3 Principkl.

ﬁmﬂé«;ﬁ—«uﬂfc M*-*/"‘-

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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N. R. Wniiaws, President and General Manager Trarerrone 36 613

MAPLE LEAF GONSTRUCTION
| Deonlers

QUONSET STEEL BUILDINGS

777 ERIN STREF
WINNIPEG

Indian PBoardin;
Department of I

Lraricdiorn

[ 1
anitnha
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; Strapp

een able to adap
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and take pleasure in presentlir
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barn will consls
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M
measurements i [1€

L]
ye pad with the necessary corncre

ipment fforme
4 L L7Aid | 7
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- W & -","
will be insulated witi 2"
" I 1
vanour seal paper. 'he

barn, including the ceiling
"Flexuvoard,"

] & = ‘u - - "‘1 - " . " &= o ¥ : | ka Tr‘!{?.'}'
The milk room will congist of one sectl 1 a:; ;t‘
- 3 - 1R T 3 . ¥ rq-l . 3 _1 1 ‘_{ “r y

attached to the main structure, ana wl. 16, &

L =

ingide This room to be lined and 1ins

\ e N
. .

The loft floor will be ol
nailed to Stran Steel joists, placed on
10ft to be supported by steel pipe colw

o
4

- % 5 [ 'l
throughout the bullding. |

g Equipment specii]
lott w | contain 40,000 cu, f't. ail
~~

ft. of floor space,

DOUTel cO

1 - = L]
nese co.Lumns

Llam 4 «r MMysmnvy *2 ald=
(i \ r AN 1

L, A2 . {1 J : I . s

1

There will be four 20" roof ventilators 1
sulated walls and one 20" roof vent, wit
remove foul air from the main section of

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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N. R. Wetams, President and General Manager Trgerone 36 613 A. N. Wiriams, Secretary and Treasurer

QUONSET STEEL BUILDINGS

777 ERIN STREF®
WINNIPEG

2.

Doors and windows will be of standard Quonset make and will

be situated as close as possible to your original plan. The
doors will consist of 3'6"x7' steel walk doors where specified
and a 12x9 steel sliding door in the loft.

3 x t n 3 \
rI':"F: W(le O‘ f-’*‘[? ;ll*{)‘u’p Wl 1 :! POE'T— @ % & & 8 8 B A 8 BB S a0 :1 ‘ ,'7 -{ I" "
This price subject to 30 days acceptance. Work to commence

1

as soon as the frost is out of the ground in the Spring.

It is to be realized that a btarn of tais t;
fire-proof, would be warm in the winter and

summer, and would last for years with little

_‘ -

Wwe are forwarding to you, under separate cover,

ltems:

Photo of calf pen

Clearance chart for Quonset buildings

Foundation layout for Quonset buildings

Letter from Beatty Brothers, Limited

Plan of Quonset 36, li-storey layout

Beatty Brothers'! plan for their equipment and your
original sketch.

We are also sending a duplicate copy of tiiis letter, so tha
vou may retain a copy for your files and forward thie other

copy to Uttawa.

e

Trusting we may be of service t

-l

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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SUGCESTED SLAB-TYPE FounNDaTioN For (QUONSET DBuiLDINGS
END YIEW OF SIDE WALL

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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STIANI STEEL

WIDTH IN FEET
12 4 16 I8 20 22 24 26 280 30 3 34 36 38 2O

_L y 22
- = R

20

| 6

14

|2
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6 8 10 2 4 16 B 20 22 24 26 20 30 32 34 3% 38 40
WIDTH IN FEET

NOTE . CURVED LINES INDICATE THE INSIDE OF ARCH RIBS

CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS FOR QUONSET BUILDINGS

REV. I-20-47 Q"36" BLDG. ADDED

o

GREAT ' LAKES STEEL CORPORATION

STRAN-STEEL DIVISION CLEARANCE
DETROIT, MICH. : DIAGRAM

FORM 832-S REV. 11-47

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Reverend 0. B, Strapp,
Prineipal,

Indian Regidential School,
Brandon, Manitoba.

Dear My, Strapp:

We are in m™eeipt of your letter of the lst
ingtant submitting plans and specifications which you received
from the Maple lLeaf Congtruction Or.pany, for the erectien
of a Quonset type of barn at the Brandon Residential Sehoeol.

The cost for the type of building quoted
indicates that a change will have to be made in your plans.
We are not prepared to spend over $30,000.00 on a barn for
the Brandon Sehool.

3.2 R o
Incian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10
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CANADA
L’nmess REPLY TO auote FiLe I LA, 1480-4
NEERING AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

DIVISION OF

MINES AND RESOURCES
LANDS AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BRANCH

OTTAWA, March 16, 1949,

pl:,r i)
) ‘t T

Re Principal'! Residence,
Brandon Indien

Residential School

We attach accounts forwarded to
our Division by Mr, D,B, Gow, covering work
performed under his supervision by &£,G,
Higgins on the Principal's residence, Brandon
Indian fesidential School.

Since your Branch is responsible
for all financial metters in connection with
the work, we are forwarding the accounts to
vou for payment,

T, S, Mills,
Chief Engineery
A

Lnels.,

DM, MeacKa

Director, \
Indien Affairs Branch,

Department of Mines & Resources,
Ottawe,

Ink']ian fairs Y ' Yy .~ -
.&t f«tl] I -“ L] (er ll:' y ‘rt"‘ l ll"]t: {‘b_ ;.f o t -I I l‘ l;Tt-‘"'i;‘ F}E! I‘t lt‘]
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AIR MAIL 24th March, 1949.

Reverend 0.0, Strapp,
Prinecipel,

Indien Residential School,
Brandon, Manitoba.

Dear Mr. Strepp:

The enclosed accounts were forwarded to
the Lands & Development Services Branch, but ss they
have not had complete supervision of the erection
of the principal's residence, they have referred
the accounts to us.

We would appreciate it if you would attach
the accounts to a proper Voucher, certify them if they
are correct, eand return to this office. Please give
the matter your immedieste attention, as we desire
to pay the amount due from the current year's
appropriation.

Wwe do not appear to have any recent

report regarding the progress being made 1n the
construction of the principal’'s residence. !'lease
let me know 1f it is completed, and if not, how
much longer it will require and the probable
sdditional expenditure.

Yours sincerely,

/)

Hernard@ry ,
Supt. of Indl Educsat ion

TP " e : " - ‘
Incian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 0257, file 576-5, part 10)
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Telephone 37 091 2 ’ '
N. R. Wiriams, President and General £ 7 & ‘) W. H. Hicxs, Sales Manager
L - /

APLE LEAF CONSTRUCTION [TD

QUONSET STEEL BUILDINGS

Y77 ERIN STREET
WINNIPEG

COVERING
NORTH-WESTERN ONTARIO MANITOBA YUKON NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

March 23, 1949.

0b3Y

Colonel B. F. Neary,

Superintendent of kducation,

Indian Affairs Branch,

Department of Mines & Natural Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

As requested by the Reverend Mr. Strapp, of Brandon, we
take pleasure in submitting cost of a silo to be added to the
Quonset barn plans that you now have in your possession,

The concrete silo will be 14 ft. in diameter, 35 ft. in height
and erected as per drawing submitted herewith and received
from the Dominion Bridge Company, Limited. This drawing is
marked, "Concrete S5ilo, Department of Indian Affairs, Brandcn-
Reinforced Cl."

The poring of the concrete wall will be continuous, so that
the wall will be monolethic, i.e. with no construction joints.

Trusting that this quotation and the enclosed sketch will
meet with your approval, and that we shall hear from you in
the near future.

Yours very tr

MAPLE LEAF CONSTRU@®L w
. b

R. H., Dibnah,
Sales Department.

RHDXEJP

Enc.

F |

ALL QUOTATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION AT DATE OF ORDER.

Indi RG 1( ' 25 ‘
Clian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6257, file 576-5, part 10)
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COMMISSION
MANITOBA POWER COMMISSION
208 TENTH STREET

BRANDON, MANITOBA

2,

Cold Storage Building:

To be rewired in open wiring or BXL
with service entrance relocated on out-
side south end of building,

Trusting the above is sufficient information and
that you will contact the writer should anything fur-
ther be desired.

1T e r yevr b "i i
's very truly,
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Asst. Chief Wiring Insp.
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BRANDON, Manitoba.
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MANITOBA POWER COMMISSION
238 TENTH STREET

BRANDON, MANITOBA

Mr. Davis,

negional Superintendent,
Indian Affairs Branch,
NINNIFEG, Manitoba.

Re: Indiah Residential School, Brandon

Dear Sir:

1 | In reply to your request for an inspection
of the interior wiring at the above mentioned school
the writer wishes to submit the following recommend-
at.ions:

Main building:

L. 9ingle phase and 3 phase
properly grounded,

e« Neutral in single phase entrance switch
to be made solid and bonded.
Ground on single phase interior system to
be cleared,

,.able:
oervice entrance equipment to
from loft and relocated on outs
wall of building and grounded.
i{}ir; floor to be rewired in ope
(knob and tube)
Conduit on second floor to be properly
fastened and dust tight LXtures installed.
Chicken house:
Jervice equipment to be relocated on

."‘i_l,[fll'_-_"! {_‘!Ii‘ i‘“ijll‘t?‘. 8

workshop:
1. BA cable to be properly su
2. JInjured BX cable in east ei

replaced.,

roothouse:
Building to be rewired in open wiring
service entrance relocated on outside
end of building.

Indian Affairs.
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C W Smelts & Sons

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS U
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@ C. W. Smelts & Sons

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
Phone 4309 - BRANDON, MAN.
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# C. W. Smelts & Sons

ELECTRICAL GONTRACTORS
Phone 4309 BRANDON, MAN.
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ﬁm SERVICE b
. A PLEASE QUOTE
CANADA me. ©09=114,U,
DEPARTMENT

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

/
538 Dominion Public Build ing,

r— ! } / MINES axp RESOURCES
e Y.
/1 g/

‘j/f Winnipeg, Manitoba,
March 24, 1949,

166
Iniian Affairs Branch,

Department of Mines andtﬂeauurces,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Attention: Mr., B, ¥, Neary.

il am enclosing herewith a report on
the interior wiring at the Brandon Indian Residentail
Sehool, by Mr. C, &, Jenkine, Asst. Chief Wiring
Inspector at Brandon.

I am also enclosing a contract price
submitted by C. We Smelte & Sons, in the amount of
$246.00, covering the recommendations in Mr. Jenkin's

report.

On one of my recent visite to Brandon, I
discussed this matter fully with Mr, Jenkins, and he
has informed me to the effect that this wiring is in
very poor condition and could be a fire hagzarde.

1l consider the price of $£46.00 submi tted
by C« We Smelts ae being very fair and reasonable, and
would request your authority to make the necessary
repairs.

~ - —
/ff "_1{/'-. /f

> -~
R"/gi j-ﬂ?iﬂ,
Reglonal Supervisor of
Ind ian Agencies.

; 14 2 " ad e L 1 - —
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§76-5 (B.1)

AIR MA L Jlst March, 1949.

Mr. R.85. Davis,

Reglonal Supervisor of
Indian Agencles,

538 Dominion Publie Bldg.,
Winnipeg, Manitoba.

We have your letter of the 24th instant
with reference to certalin wiring required at
the Brandon Indian Residential School. 1In
view of your recommendation, we approve acceptance

of the price of $246.00 submitted by C.W. Smelts
& Son for doing the necessary work.

Bernard ¥. Neary,
Supt. of Indian Education

Indian Affairs. (Rg

10, Volume 6257, file 570-5, part 10)

. | g ’ g # * R—
PULLIC ARCHIVES ARCHIVES PUBLICUES ¢ W /Q/

CAWADA "
]2 00
\_'".g‘i
R 5

Library and Archives Canada / Biblicthéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



| 0L THA
: wucm_m : _ 2 L o

INA INNOWY
ol

| —
PRNUOD YIM 2OUPDIOIDR Ul §I pawiep _" |
. J e | | SWIVT SNOIAIY 1ONA3Q

JUNOWP 1Py} PUP UIIIY PIWIP)D PPIYIIAO Pup [P1d | - _
0w JNOGR| Y PIPIYD IARY | WY PayI)) kg 81 mvnm_ 3

L

]2 00

; . M.\H y/
TOOKRIS TVIINIOISIH NVIONI NOONYHR. ¢ uoo
0 M OUPPIODE W S| WP Y Py pue

‘PIIIPUII UIFQ IABY UIDIAY SIDIAIAS [P PuP 'PIAIRD .. -
“31 UG 2APY UIAIY SPOOE |iP Y pPayna) | 99 _m....HNt_E.“.‘,.F DT °3 4 n-.-aﬂd-niﬂoo
$25Ua0X] PUR S|PLIAPYY 1O} $SIDI0AUY

| 29 vedi-qme
("TH'A) SOSIA¥3ANS 10 AIVOHIIND SUaWARY 1DPNUOIGNG
| | 00 88 § sesundxe pus SINISS Wy J40) :ouTrﬂH

PJUy Jue|
3] cm&&..nw -..:'n&!m aohuaﬂoo qng

sabiey") ||0skey pue s|joshey

eI m% o't sofawyy proadsy pue Tropleyg

PORNUCD SHY O) 2B10YD I[QPUOSPS PuP 110 | =
| _, ‘SANVWWNNS GIHDVILLY ¥3d SY
® 200 DUP PINIDOP IAPY SWIY PPIYIIAO AP Y| E B-pUsag

vios SnOIA3Nd | 100408 ueIpu] GOWEPiSoN 8,79 joutdy|meg

570~5, part 10)

IVES PUBLIOUES ¢ W“ /Q/

3 234 S 10PPNUOY)

ARCE

CAVADA £

(RG 10, Volume 6257, file

Y O Isocund 2y JOJ APAISNPOX2 Pasn sem  pue

O i i .
i T 0N ol M YL *xioapoon puy Fujsenyd 03 sdyedey *Juswes|y3ia
PeNuod 2y Jo | "o A ' TIvA jusmeteq JO opIsu] Fuij»eiseid *J9399 ‘g#001J

ad@’ Sugley pue aoo1 s Juswe pIo Putscmey ‘Livesscsu sseum Pu { [tyea

il

PULLIC ARCHIVES

Indian Affairs.

sasodind a4y 204 250 pue ‘paidadoe pue paaiadai uzaq

susmeseq Puijooddaen ‘TOA mmno.-m
SAPY S|PLPW puep sayddns g Wy paynian) | | oh . oacaas .iﬁzﬁo& .u:«.l_“huuohuv Mﬂ m.ﬂmn%umu AV

7 SNIVAAY NVIGNT
Q3LINIT ONISNOH INILIYVA ALOHINY Y'd
SOIDVEING 40 ILVILIND SIONNOSHE ¥ § ININ 40 LBININvIEQ @

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada

www.collectionscanada.ge.ca



_ 901 .._.I.)L
paubig , : — i

INA INNOWY

=

PRNUCD YlM IDUPPIOIOR Ul SI PaWIe | 81 m%nwﬁ 1 .
JUNOWP JPY) PUP UIIIY PIWIPP PPIYIIAC PUP |13 | | s e
-jew .:..oﬂ_c_ 2 PIPAY ARy | Y payiu)

part 10)

TVDHIO ANNSVYINL 40 31VOLUND

L-.-'.::t]"" q .

TOOHDS TYIININIRIY NVIAN] NOANYRR  enuod
P YUM DUPPIODP W SI WD 1 Wy pue
.voh_u_uc! U23Q APY WI2I3Y SADIAS |IP puP ‘paalad
: £l ~ 1910 -q

2Q 2ARY U153y SPOOE 1P 0y paynia") _ ?

fi ] e

224 5 JOPPRUO")

i |
[
_]_."’

094 ,J030e3u0)

$25U20X] PUP S|PLIAIPYN 10j SIDIOAU|
. 1v941-qQrg

Al.—.-:..’w gg B Egﬁ “hUE_h‘& uU.ﬂhCOUﬁJW

§ sesundxe pue SqEILe Wy JoJ seofeant
[Puay Juely

fveuiey 3o0eI1U0n r!.d

WUEE_U __o;un_ pue n:o.iun_

(RG 10, Volume 62

PeRUOD sy 0y aBueyd 2|qQPuCseas pue Jiey
P 210 PUP PINIDOP JAPY SWAY PRIYIIAOC Y WY €

Affairs.

|
WNUCO 31va O
Pen i SWIVIO NOILdINDS3Q

TvioL SNOIAING
) §0 sodind Iy IO APAISHPXZ Pasn sem pup {OOURE TR TUL BOBRI IS.. S, F% Louidg) mey

10) Ped u3aq sey snoqe) aganposd A wyp

PULLIC ARCHIVES

Indian

| ‘Jloapoon pay Tu cenyd 03 sayedey *Jusuo =
e i 2 ol RSN R W | 1Tea *8eq_JO episu] Sujaeyenyy CISItY g . MJOMH
sasodind 2y 10 20 pue ‘pajdade PUP PIAIDII UBIQ adh Sutley pues @ooy ] jusee Sobdﬂb!-gzﬁatii Hﬂuﬂ.:ﬁn.wlod—.ﬂﬂ'

BNy spuaes pue sayddns 2 e PAWIY | [P IOVE e ao! iﬂa“wuwumﬂuun g.u-%.ﬁu; id

24 1'
Q3LIWIT ONISNOH IWLLYVYA SIVa4Y Rvieml ALNOHINY 'd %

SCDVEINGD 40 3LVOUIND SADHNOSEE ¥ § ANIN 40 LWINlyvaag ._

;""\;Uung - ———

\.-\.._I..r.l

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada

wwwi.collectionscanada.gc.ca



tj J/ ,;;;'i e
DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY
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SERVICE
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it et — |
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I Heresy CERTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fmr and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No............................ dated
FORM No. LLA. 506

INDJA RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

Hegq. 3524

VOUCHER NO....ooooovciiiiiinnnnns :

1d . P = B o ’ ~ -
Indian Affairs, ({ RG IU, Volume 62"??, file ﬁ?fm...f,, part 10)
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Che JIudian Residential School

I

Fhone 2838 e .. ity ) Srandon, Manitoba

2020

DEPARTNENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH REV. O. 8. STRAPP, PRINCIPAL

Mr. B.F.Neary. ¢
Supt. of kKducatien. ek 28'19.1""
Indian Affairs Branc '
Ottawa, Ont.

Dear Cel. Neary;

I bave your 1 :
new barn at this scheol. y etter re the ‘plans fnr the

Will you please let me have the plans with the specifications

submi tted
down a iiagsa;f: WSple Leaf Coy. also the plans which sent

I will go over the whole matter s

8ain carefully and endeave
:o tn:mulnto & plan that will meet our rcquireicntn and at 2§-
&me time be completed well within the amount specified.

Yours ftruly,

s

— . A |
S / \-‘—)'J A /;?f
&l .
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